McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

January 30, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL
PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1633 — In the Matter of OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, Investigation
into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates

Attention Filing Center:

On behalf of Cascade Natural Gas, enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and
one copy of Notice of Appearance. The filing has been served on the parties to the service list
as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

4/%%4@%

Wendy Mclgeo
Office Manager

cc. Service List

Phone; 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 « www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 « Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



NeREN S N )Y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1633
In the Matter of
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

OREGON,

Investigation into Treatment of Pension
Costs in Utility Rates.

On behalf of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation (Cascade), McDowell Rackner &
Gibson PC hereby notifies the Commission and the Parties that we represent Cascade in
the above docket and that all further pleadings, notices, documents or other papers should

be served upon the attorney at the following address:

Lisa Rackner

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Ave. Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205

Phone: 503-595-3925

Fax: 503-595-3928
dockets@mcd-law.com

Dated: January 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

)

/

Nde ] &/“L ,,..----\'\"

"Lisa F. Rackner
Of Attorneys for Cascade Natural Gas

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIB}OJN PC ( -
.o'.. -'/ I

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
Michael Parvinen

8113 W. Grandridge Blvd.
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166

- CASCADE NATRUAL GAS CORPORATION McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



[ 2 IR N OV

o N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM

David J. Meyer
Avista Corporation
David.meyer@avistacorp.com

Patrick Ehrbar
Avista Utilities
Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Bob Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

R. Bryce Dalley
Pacific Power
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

Edward Finklea
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
efinklea@nwigu.org

Douglas Tingey
Portland General Electric
doug tingey@pgn.com

Regulatory Dockets
Idaho Power Company
dockets@idahopower.com

E-Filing
Northwest Natural
efling@nwnatural.com

Jason W. Jones
PUC Staff — Department of Justice
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Pamela Archer

Cascade Natural Gas
pamela.archer@cngc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1633 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Elizabeth Andrews
Avista Utilities
Liz.andrews@avistacorp.com

Tommy A. Brooks
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lioyd
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Chad M. Stokes
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd
cstokes@cablehuston.com

OPUC Dockets
Citizens’ Utility Board Of Oregon
dockets@oregoncub.org

Oregon Dockets
Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Sarah Wallace
Pacific Power
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Jay Tinker
Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Lisa Nordstrom
Idaho Power Company
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Mark R. Thompson
Northwest Natural
Mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

Brian Bahr
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Brian.bahr@state.or.us

Michael Parvinen
Cascade Natural Gas
Michael.parvinen@cngc.com

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



1 Maryalice Rosales S. Bradley Van Cleve
Cascade Natural Gas Davison Van Cleve PC
Maryalice.rosales@cngc.com bvc@dvclaw.com

Tyler C. Pepple Ralph Smith
Davison Van Cleve Larkin & Associates PLLC
tcp@dvclaw.com rsmithla@aol.com

HOWDN

DATED: January 30, 2015

Wendy Mcindoo

o W 0w ~N OO o

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Page2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



