

WENDY MCINDOO Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

January 30, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1633 - In the Matter of OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates

Attention Filing Center:

On behalf of Cascade Natural Gas, enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Notice of Appearance. The filing has been served on the parties to the service list as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy Mc Andoo Wendy McIndoo Office Manager

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UM 1633		
3	In the Matter of		
5	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
6 7 =	Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates.		
8			
9	On behalf of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation (Cascade), McDowell Rackner &		
10	Gibson PC hereby notifies the Commission and the Parties that we represent Cascade in		
11	the above docket and that all further pleadings, notices, documents or other papers should		
12	be served upon the attorney at the following	g address:	
13	Lisa Rackner McDowell Rackner & Gibso	n PC	
14	419 SW 11 th Ave. Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205		
15	Phone: 503-595-3925 Fax: 503-595-3928		
16	dockets@mcd-law.com		
17	Dated: January 30, 2015	Respectfully submitted,	
18	, r	MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC	
19		hiseller	
20		isa F. Rackner	
21		Of Attorneys for Cascade Natural Gas	
22	N	CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Michael Parvinen 2113 W. Crandridge Plyd	
23		3113 W. Grandridge Blvd. Kennewick, WA 99336-7166	
24			
25			
26			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM		
3	1633 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said		
4	person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.		
5	David J. Meyer	Elizabeth Andrews	
6	Avista Corporation David.meyer@avistacorp.com	Avista Utilities Liz.andrews@avistacorp.com	
7	Patrick Ehrbar Avista Utilities Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com	Tommy A. Brooks Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd tbrooks@cablehuston.com	
8	G. Catriona McCracken	_	
9 10	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon catriona@oregoncub.org	Chad M. Stokes Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd cstokes@cablehuston.com	
11	Bob Jenks	OPUC Dockets	
12	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon bob@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon dockets@oregoncub.org	
13	R. Bryce Dalley Pacific Power	Oregon Dockets Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power	
14	bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com	oregondockets@pacificorp.com	
15	Edward Finklea Northwest Industrial Gas Users efinklea@nwigu.org	Sarah Wallace Pacific Power Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com	
16	Douglas Tingey	Jay Tinker	
17	Portland General Electric doug.tingey@pgn.com	Portland General Electric pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
18	Regulatory Dockets	Lisa Nordstrom	
19	Idaho Power Company dockets@idahopower.com	Idaho Power Company Inordstrom@idahopower.com	
20	E-Filing	Mark R. Thompson	
21	Northwest Natural efiling@nwnatural.com	Northwest Natural Mark.thompson@nwnatural.com	
22	Jason W. Jones	Brian Bahr	
23	PUC Staff – Department of Justice Jason.w.jones@state.or.us	Public Utility Commission of Oregon Brian.bahr@state.or.us	
24	Pamela Archer	Michael Parvinen	
25	Cascade Natural Gas pamela.archer@cngc.com	Cascade Natural Gas Michael.parvinen@cngc.com	
26			

1	Maryalice Rosales Cascade Natural Gas	S. Bradley Van Cleve Davison Van Cleve PC
2	Maryalice.rosales@cngc.com	bvc@dvclaw.com
3	Tyler C. Pepple Davison Van Cleve	Ralph Smith Larkin & Associates PLLC
4	tcp@dvclaw.com	rsmithla@aol.com
5	DATED: January 30, 2015	
6		Wendy McJnde Wendy McIndoo Office Manager
7		Wendy McIndoo Office Manage
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		